

February 6, 2023

Possible/pending legal action against the Caughlin Ranch Homeowners Association:

<u>Aaron and Rebecca Jennings v. Caughlin Ranch Homeowners Association, and Washoe County:</u>

This action requests a declaratory ruling that a portion of a Washoe County owned parcel within Caughlin Ranch (APN 220-011-15) does not permit access by the public, and instead is for the exclusive use of Lots 706, 707 and 708 only.

Sincerely,

Caughlin Ranch Homeowners Association At the direction of the Caughlin Ranch Board of Directors